LQ Lloyd's

Register

EU CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

In accordance with the requirements of the Pressure Equipment
Directive 2014/68/EU and the Pressure Equipment (Safety)
Regulations 2016, UK Statutory Instrument 2016 No.1105

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Flamco B.V.
Amersfoortseweg 9
3751 LJ Bunschoten

The Netherlands

has been assessed against the requirements of Annex lll, Module D
of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and Schedule 4, Module D
of The Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 and conforms to the
requirements for the products shown below:

Expansion vessels for sealed heating, cooling and potable water
systems. Safety valves & safety accessories.

Approval is subject to the continued maintenance of the quality system in accordance
with the requirements of the above Directive and Regulations and continuing to comply
with the EU Type Examination Certificate(s) as listed on the attached schedule.

Authorisation is hereby given to use the LRV Notified Body Identification Number
in accordance with the requirements of the specified Directive and Regulations
in relation to the products as identified above.

Certificate No: 0038/PED/RQA664420
Original Approval: 9 April 2002
Current Certificate: 1 May 2017

Certificate Expiry: 30 April 20R0

LRV Notified Body Number 0038

M.N. Willigenbur Lloyd's Register Verification

Lloyd's Register Verification Limited. Registered Office 71 Fenchurch Street, London EC3MBS UK ubsidiary of Lloyd’s Register Group Limited

Lioyd's Register G-r_o'up Limited, its affilates and subsidiaries and their resp-»emﬁ officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to In this clause as ‘Lioyd’s Register'_ Lioyd's Register assumes no responsibility
and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lioyd's
Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liabiiity is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract



Lloyd's
Register

EU CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

CERTIFICATE 0038/PED/RQA664420/SCHEDULE

In accordance with the requirements of the Pressure Equipment
Directive 2014/68/EU and the Pressure Equipment (Safety)
Regulations 2016, UK Statutory Instrument 2016 No.1105

Flamco B.V.
Amersfoortseweg 9
3751 L) Bunschoten

The Netherlands

Products

Flexcon Expansion Vessels

100 - 1000 Itr.

Flexcon Expansion Vessels

100 — 1000 Itr.

Flexcon Expansion Vessels

100 - 1000 ltr.

Flexcon Expansion Vessels

100 - 1000 Itr

Flexcon Expansion Vessels

100 - 1000 ftr

Flexcon Expansion Vessels

100 - 1000 ltr

Flexcon Expansion Vessels

8 ~ 80 Itr.

Flexcon Expansion Vessels

8- 80 Itr

Flexcon Expansion Vessels rd 790
thick

Flexcon Expansion Vessels rd 484
200 Itr thin

Flexcon / Airfix / Flamcomat
Expansion Vessels 100 — 1000 Itr
Prescor

Flowpress

Prescor Filler

Prescot T & P

Prescor S

OSV 3 bar

Schedule Issue:

Date of Schedule Issue:

LRV Notified Body Number 0038

Certificate Number

PED/B/9005275
PED/B/9005687
PED/B/9005689
PED/B/9006037
PED/B/9006070
PED/B/9005688
PED/B/9003574
PED/B/9006726
PED/B/9004230
PED/B/9005517
PED/B/9006336
PED/B/8037503-R2
PED/B/8037504-R3
PED/B/8037505-R2
PED/B/8037506-R2

PED/B/8037507-R2
PED/B/9002875

07

1 May 2017

M.N. Willigenburg on
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Issuing Notified Body

Lloyd’s Register Verification 0038
Lloyd's Register Verification 0038
Lloyd's Register Verification 0038
Lloyd’s Register Verification 0038
Lloyd’s Register Verification 0038
Lloyd's Register Verification 0038
Lloyd's Register Verification 0038
Lloyd’s Register Verification 0038
Lloyd's Register Verification 0038
Lloyd’s Register Verification 0038
Lloyd’s Register Verification 0038
Lloyd's Register Nederland 0343

Lloyd’s Register Nederland 0343

Lloyd's Register Nederland 0343

Lloyd’s Register Nederland 0343

Lloyd's Register Nederland 0343
Lloyd’s Register Verification 0038

Expiry
Date

10-2023
10-2024
12-2024
12-2026
09-2025
04-2025
12-2019
03-2027
07-2023
05-2024
04-2026
06-2022
06-2022
06-2022
06-2022

06-2022
05-2019

oyd's Register Verification

Lloyd's Register Verification Limited. Registered Office 71 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4BS UK, A Subsidiary of Lioyd's Register Group Limited

ond's Reglster Group Limited, its affiiates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or ;gems are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as ‘L oyd"§ Register'. Lioyd's Register assumes no responsibility
and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reilance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lioyd's
Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out In that contract



