



In accordance with the requirements of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and the Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016, UK Statutory Instrument 2016 No.1105

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Flamco B.V.
Amersfoortseweg 9
3751 LJ Bunschoten
The Netherlands

has been assessed against the requirements of Annex III, **Module D** of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and Schedule 4, Module D of The Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 and conforms to the requirements for the products shown below:

Expansion vessels for sealed heating, cooling and potable water systems. Safety valves & safety accessories.

Approval is subject to the continued maintenance of the quality system in accordance with the requirements of the above Directive and Regulations and continuing to comply with the EU Type Examination Certificate(s) as listed on the attached schedule.

Authorisation is hereby given to use the LRV Notified Body Identification Number in accordance with the requirements of the specified Directive and Regulations in relation to the products as identified above.

Certificate No:

0038/PED/RQA664420

Original Approval:

9 April 2002

Current Certificate:

1 May 2017

Certificate Expiry:

30 April 2020

LRV Notified Body Number 0038

M.N. Willigenburg on belief Lloyd's Register Verification

Lloyd's Register Verification Limited. Registered Office 71 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4BS UK. A Subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group Limited





EU CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE 0038/PED/RQA664420/SCHEDULE

In accordance with the requirements of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and the Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016, UK Statutory Instrument 2016 No.1105

Flamco B.V.

Amersfoortseweg 9 3751 LJ Bunschoten The Netherlands

Products	Certificate Number	Issuing Notified Body	Expiry Date
Flexcon Expansion Vessels 100 – 1000 ltr.	PED/B/9005275	Lloyd's Register Verification 0038	10-2023
Flexcon Expansion Vessels 100 – 1000 ltr.	PED/B/9005687	Lloyd's Register Verification 0038	10-2024
Flexcon Expansion Vessels 100 = 1000 ltr.	PED/B/9005689	Lloyd's Register Verification 0038	12-2024
Flexcon Expansion Vessels 100 – 1000 ltr	PED/B/9006037	Lloyd's Register Verification 0038	12-2026
Flexcon Expansion Vessels 100 – 1000 ltr	PED/B/9006070	Lloyd's Register Verification 0038	09-2025
Flexcon Expansion Vessels 100 – 1000 ltr	PED/B/9005688	Lloyd's Register Verification 0038	04-2025
Flexcon Expansion Vessels 8 – 80 ltr.	PED/B/9003574	Lloyd's Register Verification 0038	12-2019
Flexcon Expansion Vessels 8 – 80 ltr	PED/B/9006726	Lloyd's Register Verification 0038	03-2027
Flexcon Expansion Vessels rd 790 thick	PED/B/9004230	Lloyd's Register Verification 0038	07-2023
Flexcon Expansion Vessels rd 484 200 ltr thin	PED/B/9005517	Lloyd's Register Verification 0038	05-2024
Flexcon / Airfix / Flamcomat Expansion Vessels 100 – 1000 ltr	PED/B/9006336	Lloyd's Register Verification 0038	04-2026
Prescor Filler Prescor T & P Prescor S OSV 3 bar	PED/B/8037503-R2 PED/B/8037504-R3 PED/B/8037505-R2 PED/B/8037506-R2 PED/B/8037507-R2 PED/B/9002875	Lloyd's Register Nederland 0343 Lloyd's Register Verification 0038	06-2022 06-2022 06-2022 06-2022 06-2022 05-2019
Schedule Issue:	07	1. 1	

chedate issae.

Date of Schedule Issue: 1 May 2017

LRV Notified Body Number 0038

M.N. Willigenburg on be all cilloyd's Register Verification

Page 1 of 1

Lloyd's Register Verification Limited. Registered Office 71 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4BS UK, A Subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group Limited